NOTICE OF INTENT

NOTIFICATION TO THE BOARD OF ALDERS REGARDING PROPOSED
GRANT AND CONTRACT APPLICATIONS TO BE MADE BY THE CITY OF
NEW HAVEN DURING THE PERIOD:

JULY 1, 2025 TO JUNE 30, 2026
PROGRAM NAME: Immunization — Base / COVID-19 Immunization Grant

( YNEW ( x ) CONTINUATION
(Check One of the Above)

FUNDING LEVEL AVAILABLE TO PROJECT: $202,872.00

FUNDING SOURCE: Connecticut Department of Public Health

PURPOSE OF PROGRAM: To achieve the National Healthy People 2030 objective of
having children in New Haven, and the greater New Haven area, age-appropriately
vaccinated by 24 months of age, the Connecticut Immunization Action Plan (1AP)
engages in activities to improve vaccine delivery, tracking and outreach referral,
education, and assessment.

BRIEF SUMMARY OF CITY’S PROPOSAL: With this additional year of funding,
the New Haven Health Department will continue to conduct telephone and community-
based outreach to families with children under the age of two to help ensure all children
in New Haven and the greater New Haven area are up-to-date with age-appropriate
vaccinations.

MATCH REQUIREMENT FROM GENERAL FUND (if any): N/A

ALLOWABLE INDIRECT COST: 10%

DEPARTMENT SUBMITTING APPLICATION: Health

CONTACT PERSON: Maritza Bond, Director of Health

DATE: January 17, 2025



