File Number: LM-2025-0034

City of New Haven

165 Church Street
New Haven, CT 06510
. (203) 946-6483 (phone)
Signature Copy (203) 946-7476 (fax)

cityofnewhaven.com
Resolution: LM-2025-0034

File Number: LM-2025-0034

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN TO ACCEPT AN
IMMUNIZATION - BASE /COVID-19 IMMUNIZATION CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR AN ADDITIONAL
YEAR OF GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF $202,872.00 FROM THE CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FROM THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2025 TO JUNE 30, 2026 AND TO
EXECUTE, ACKNOWLEDGE, IMPLEMENT AND DELIVER ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS AS MAY BE
CONSIDERED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE WITH RESPECT THERETO.

WHEREAS, the New Haven Health Department recognizes the importance of protectlng New Haven residents
from the spread of vaccine-preventable illnesses; and,

WHEREAS, the New Haven Health Department will conduct telephone and community-based outreach to
families with children under the age of two to provide education on the importance of remaining up-to-date on
age-appropriate vaccinations; and,

WHEREAS, the City of New Haven has an additional year of funding from the Connecticut Department of Public
Health via a contract amendment; and upon receipt of such grant, the City will accept said grant amendment in
its entirety; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Alders of the City of New Haven that the Mayor, on
behalf of the City, is authorized to accept an additional year of funding, via a contract amendment, for the
Immunization Base / COVID-19 Immunization grant mentioned herein from the Connecticut Department of
Public Health; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute said application for funding for an amount
of about $202,872.00 and to execute any revisions, amendments or modifications to said contract.

This Resolution was Adopted by the Board of Alders on 2/3/2025.

Attest, City Clerk W Date 2_[5 / lo2Y

Signed, City Clerk /\/) Y, Date &/ 7 / oS

‘ Signed, Mayor \ v§‘><_’ Date _~ } ‘0/ 2025

City of New Haven Page 7 Printed on 2/5/25



